
(Unit:1000 pcs) 
　　　Kinds of

Coins

Calendar Year No-holed Square type Gothic type Milled Plain No-holed Holed
Chinese
Phoenix

Rice Plant

1948 - 74,520 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 74,520

1949 - 179,692 111,896 - - - - - - - - - - - - 291,588

1950 - - 181,824 - - - - - - - - - - - - 181,824

1951 - - 197,980 - 101,068 - - - - - - - - - - 299,048

1952 - - 55,000 - 486,632 - - - - - - - - - - 541,632

1953 - - 45,000 - 466,300 - - - - - - - - - - 511,300

1954 - - 0 - 520,900 - - - - - - - - - - 520,900

1955 381,700 - 0 - 123,100 - 63,700 - - - - - - - - 568,500

1956 500,900 - 0 - 0 - 91,300 - - - - - - - - 592,200

1957 492,000 - 10,000 - 50,000 - 39,000 - - 30,000 - - - - - 621,000

1958 374,900 - 50,000 - 25,000 - 18,000 - - 70,000 - - - - - 537,900

1959 208,600 - - 33,000 - 62,400 - 23,900 - - 110,000 - - - - 437,900

1960 300,000 - - 34,800 - 225,900 - 6,000 - - 50,000 - - - - 616,700

1961 432,400 - - 61,000 - 229,900 - 16,000 - - 15,000 - - - - 754,300

1962 572,000 - - 126,700 - 284,200 - 50,300 - - 0 - - - - 1,033,200

1963 788,700 - - 171,800 - 411,300 - 55,000 - - 45,000 - - - - 1,471,800

1964 1,665,100 - - 379,700 - 479,200 - 69,200 - - 10,000 - - - - 2,603,200

1965 1,743,256 - - 384,200 - 387,600 - 189,300 - - 62,500 - - - - 2,766,856

1966 807,344 - - 163,100 - 395,900 - 171,500 - - 97,500 - - - - 1,635,344

1967 220,600 - - 26,000 - 158,900 - - 238,400 - - 432,200 - - - 1,076,100

1968 0 - - 114,000 - 363,600 - - 200,000 - - 471,000 - - - 1,148,600

1969 184,700 - - 240,000 - 414,800 - - 210,900 - - 323,700 - - - 1,374,100

1970 556,400 - - 340,000 - 382,700 - - 269,800 - - 237,100 - - - 1,786,000

1971 904,950 - - 362,050 - 610,050 - - 80,950 - - 481,050 - - - 2,439,050

1972 1,274,950 - - 562,950 - 634,950 - - 138,980 - - 468,950 - - - 3,080,780

1973 1,470,000 - - 745,000 - 1,345,000 - - 200,970 - - 680,000 - - - 4,440,970

1974 1,750,000 - - 950,000 - 1,780,000 - - 470,000 - - 660,000 - - - 5,610,000

1975 1,656,150 - - 970,000 - 1,280,260 - - 238,120 - - 437,160 - - - 4,581,690

1976 928,850 - - 200,000 - 1,369,740 - - 241,880 - - 322,840 - - - 3,063,310

1977 895,000 - - 340,000 - 1,467,000 - - 176,000 - - 440,000 - - - 3,318,000

1978 864,000 - - 318,000 - 1,435,000 - - 234,000 - - 292,000 - - - 3,143,000

1979 1,015,000 - - 317,000 - 1,207,000 - - 110,000 - - 382,000 - - - 3,031,000

1980 1,145,000 - - 385,000 - 1,127,000 - - 51,000 - - 588,000 - - - 3,296,000

1981 1,206,000 - - 95,000 - 1,369,000 - - 179,000 - - 348,000 - - - 3,197,000

1982 1,017,000 - - 455,000 - 890,000 - - 30,000 - - 110,000 300,000 - - 2,802,000

1983 1,086,000 - - 410,000 - 870,000 - - 30,000 - - 50,000 240,000 - - 2,686,000

1984 981,850 - - 202,850 - 533,850 - - 29,850 - - 41,850 342,850 - - 2,133,100

1985 837,150 - - 153,150 - 335,150 - - 10,150 - - 58,150 97,150 - - 1,490,900

1986 417,960 - - 113,960 - 68,960 - - 9,960 - - 99,960 49,960 - - 760,760

1987 955,775 - - 631,775 - 165,775 - - 775 - - 193,775 2,775 - - 1,950,650

1988 1,269,042 - - 396,120 - 618,112 - - 109,112 - - 363,112 148,218 - - 2,903,716

1989 116,100 - - 67,332 - 74,692 - - 0 - - 0 16,042 - - 274,166
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1989 2,366,970 - - 960,660 - 666,308 - - 245,000 - - 369,000 192,852 - - 4,800,790

1990 2,768,953 - - 520,953 - 754,953 - - 274,953 - - 444,953 159,953 - - 4,924,718

1991 2,301,120 - - 517,120 - 632,120 - - 209,120 - - 375,120 170,120 - - 4,204,720

1992 1,299,130 - - 301,130 - 538,130 - - 49,130 - - 211,130 88,130 - - 2,486,780

1993 1,261,240 - - 413,240 - 249,240 - - 51,240 - - 82,240 132,240 - - 2,189,440

1994 1,040,767 - - 197,767 - 190,767 - - 65,767 - - 81,767 105,772 - - 1,682,607

1995 1,041,874 - - 351,874 - 248,874 - - 111,874 - - 92,874 182,869 - - 2,030,239

1996 942,213 - - 207,213 - 546,213 - - 82,213 - - 237,213 99,213 - - 2,114,278

1997 783,086 - - 239,086 - 491,086 - - 150,086 - - 272,086 173,090 - - 2,108,520

1998 452,612 - - 172,612 - 410,612 - - 100,612 - - 252,612 214,608 - - 1,603,668

1999 67,120 - - 60,120 - 359,120 - - 59,120 - - 179,120 165,120 - - 889,720

2000 12,026 - - 9,030 - 315,026 - - 7,026 - - 172,026 - 595,969 - 1,111,103

2001 8,024 - - 78,025 - 542,024 - - 8,024 - - 8,024 - 608,051 - 1,252,172

2002 9,667 - - 143,662 - 455,667 - - 11,667 - - 10,667 - 504,661 - 1,135,991

2003 117,406 - - 102,406 - 551,406 - - 10,406 - - 98,406 - 438,405 - 1,318,435

2004 52,903 - - 70,903 - 592,903 - - 9,903 - - 204,903 - 356,903 - 1,288,418

2005 30,029 - - 16,029 - 504,029 - - 10,029 - - 300,029 - 345,030 - 1,205,175

2006 129,594 - - 9,594 - 440,594 - - 10,594 - - 216,594 - 381,593 - 1,188,563

2007 223,904 - - 9,904 - 388,904 - - 9,904 - - 129,904 - 409,903 - 1,172,423

2008 134,811 - - 9,811 - 362,811 - - 8,811 - - 93,811 - 432,811 - 1,042,866

2009 48,003 - - 4,003 - 338,003 - - 5,003 - - 115,003 - 343,003 - 853,018

2010 7,905 - - 510 - 328,905 - - 510 - - 67,905 - 406,905 - 812,640

2011 456 - - 456 - 255,936 - - 456 - - 178,936 - 301,936 - 738,176

2012 659 - - 659 - 279,211 - - 659 - - 402,211 - 267,211 - 950,610

2013 554 - - 554 - 100,892 - - 554 - - 608,892 - 137,892 - 849,338

2014 124,013 - - 87,538 - 171,013 - - 7,538 - - 445,013 - 167,013 - 1,002,128

2015 82,004 - - 105,004 - 203,004 - - 47,004 - - 410,004 - 143,004 - 990,024

2016 574 - - 35,064 - 198,064 - - 46,064 - - 461,064 - 221,064 - 961,894

2017 477 - - 33,927 - 124,927 - - 20,927 - - 518,927 - 426,327 - 1,125,512

2018 440 - - 17,960 - 178,960 - - 56,960 - - 567,960 - 286,192 - 1,108,472

2019 566 - - 16,946 - 197,594 - - 1,118 - - 302,006 - 126,164 - 644,394

2019 502 - - 20,574 - 137,026 - - 42,502 - - 58,614 - 76,956 - 336,174

2020 528 - - 29,528 - 276,428 - - 58,428 - - 453,428 - 143,928 - 962,268

2021 845 - - 10,133 - 139,133 - - 9,133 - - 366,133 - 184,711 170,222 880,310

2022 574 - - 574 - 129,874 - - 574 - - 293,274 - - 302,474 727,344

2023 463 - - 463 - 27,927 - - 463 - - 192,927 - - 362,527 584,770

2024 511 - - 511 - 109,027 - - 511 - - 163,827 - - 336,227 610,614

2025 595 - - 595 - 154,071 - - 595 - - 104,071 - - 355,071 614,998

Total 44,332,495 254,212 651,700 14,505,625 1,773,000 33,568,721 212,000 581,200 5,044,325 100,000 390,000 17,023,521 2,880,962 7,305,632 1,526,521 130,149,914

※　The figures in the table are round off

※　Excluding commemorative coins
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